Carrie Crystal Stuckert Memorial Scholarship

Purpose

The family of Carrie Stuckert has created the Dream Pool Foundation, a non-profit organization providing assistance to individuals pursuing education in the visual arts. Currently Dream Pool is offering six (6) scholarship opportunities.

One (1) \$5,000.00 award.

Two (2) \$2,000.00 awards.

Three (3) \$1,000.00 awards.

Eligibility

Interested candidates must possess extra-curricular accomplishments and inspirational goals. Academically capable students must be enrolled as an Art Major at an accredited institution of higher education located in the United States. (This includes Art Therapy Programs). All applicants must be U.S. citizens. Recipient will be required to provide evidence of college acceptance before money is awarded.

Financial Data

Scholarship checks will be mailed directly to the recipient(s) – payable to the college or university indicated on the application form. The Dream Pool Foundation does not require that the applicant provide any further financial information but reserves the right to deny scholarship payment to any initially selected recipient who has accepted a full scholarship from another source(s).

Applicant Procedure

Application information can be obtained through high school counselors, career centers or online at www.dreampoolfoundation.org

Carrie Crystal Stuckert Memorial Art Scholarship

Due Date: Completed application MUST be post marked by April 22, 2024.

Requirements

- 1. Visual Arts Program Major including Art Therapy.
- 2. Evidence of involvement in activities in the school or community.
- 3. Autobiography: Submit a 1-2 page autobiography recognizing your activities, community service awards, reasons for pursuing a degree in the visual arts and how you plan on using your knowledge and skills upon graduation.
- 4. 2 letters of recommendation. (at least one from an art instructor).

Personal information

Name:

| First | Middle | Last |
|----------------|---|---------|
| Address | | |
| Street | | алаан у |
| City | State | Zip |
| Phone | gy the solution of the solution | |
| Current School | | |

The Dream Pool Foundation *P.D. Box 20720 * Greenfield, WI 53220

www.dreampoolfoandation.org

Telephone 262-442-2517

Carrie Crystal Stuckert Memorial Art Scholarship

2024 Application

Current School (name, address, and phone number)

Name of Guidance Counselor, Advisor, or Principal

Name

Please tell us how you learned about the Dream Pool Scholarship

By signing this application, I am stating that all information is accurate and true to the best of my knowledge. I am aware that proof of registration is required before the Dream Pool Foundation will issue any monies; and scholarship awards will be paid directly to the college/institution in the recipient's name. I am aware that this is a one-time scholarship. Winners will be notified directly, and their names will be listed on the website.

Signature

Date

The Dream Pool Foundation *P.D. Box 20720 * Greenfield, WI 53220

www.dreampoolfoundation.org

Telephone 262-442-2517